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No. 69, A.] [Published November 30, 1955.
CHAPTER 671

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359s) of the statutes, to appro-
priate $3,338.61 to Louis H. Larson to compensate him for over-
payments made in error to the state of Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359s) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (1) (b)
359s. Louis H. Larson $3,338.61

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to Louis
H. Larson, 6326 46th Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin, the sum of $3,338.61
to compensate him for overpayments made in error to the state public
welfare department from 1941 to 1952, which payments were not required
by law, but were made due to a mutual mistake as to the obligations of a
parent to pay for institutional care of a son over 21 years of age. Accept-
ance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release
to the state of any claim arising by virtue of such losses.

Approved November 25, 1955,
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